

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).24916/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in CWP No.14018/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LAJJA RAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 11/05/2012 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have carefully perused the averments made in the application. We are satisfied with the explanation offered by the learned counsel for the petitioners for not being present in the Court when the case was called for hearing. Therefore, prayer made in the application is granted. Accordingly, the special leave petition is restored.

Interim order to continue till further orders.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER